®
1/9
TN22
STARTLIGHT
Table 1: Absolute ratings (limiting values)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak off-state voltage Tj = 110°C 400 V
IT(RMS)

E
B2
Table 4: Ordering information
Type Marking Package Weight Base Qty Delivery mode
TN22-1500B TN22-1500 DPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube
TN22-1500B-TR TN22-1500 DPAK 0.3 g 2500 Tape & Reel
TN22-1500H TN22-1500 IPAK 0.4 g 75 Tube
TN22-1500T TN22-1500 TO-220AB 2.0 g 50 Tube
Table 5: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
Oct-2000 1 First issue.
17-Sep-2005 2 TO-220AB package added.